

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Wilson

1 Amend printed bill, page 455, line 11, strike "Contracts" and substitute
 2 "Contracts^{93a}", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,313,978"
 3 and substitute "4,013,978" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
 4 "1" and substitute "700,001".

5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

6 Page 489, after line 15, insert:

7 "93a Department of Public Health and Environment,
 8 Water Quality Control Division, Clean Water
 9 Program, Local Grants and Contracts -- It is the
 10 General Assembly's intent that \$700,000 of this
 11 General Fund appropriation be used for statewide
 12 updates to supervisory control and data acquisition
 13 (SCADA) water and wastewater monitoring
 14 systems."

PURPOSE: Add \$700,000 General Fund for Local Grants and Contracts in the Clean Water Program in the Department of **Public Health and Environment** for statewide SCADA updates for wastewater treatment.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Public Health and Environment	\$700,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$700,000	0.0

** ** ** ** **